
. aw
. A

National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING - 52 .1 b)

30 October 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD25-007 Ref. No. ,onR?4/;// - r?&,oo.si5_______
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9;30AMof 11 November 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with the quotation:
For Platinum Members: Valid and updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration 
(This should include the attached Annex “A” - List of Eligibility Documents, in case 
the Mayor’s/ Business Permit in Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated Mayor’s Permit 
must also be submitted.
For Red Members:
1. PhilGEPS Registration Number
2. Valid Mayor’s/Business Permit

• Other documents to be submitted: [refer to the Terms of Referencel

In case no bid or insufficient number of bids are received on 11 November 2024. the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

/y N/^ygMp>,fFi5.

OS> P6c^e^

The Quotation and other documents required shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC 
through e-mail or sealed auotation/offer.

For further inquiries, please contact the BAG Secretariat, Mr. Renz Gabriel L. Cruz at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5397 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at
renzcruz.naDOCor@amaiLcom.

Very truly

<fr'ATT>
/Chairm

1ELCHOR P. RIDULME
Bids and Awards Committee

BAOOMGPtLlPOiAS
AFG-LOG-004.F0I 
Rev. No. I 
Page 1 of 1

Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road)
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman
1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468
Website: www.naDocor.qov.ph

O
CERTIFICATION 

INTERNATIONAL 
EMfOOtAtS

http://www.naDocor.qov.ph


Republic of the Philippines
National Pow0r Corporation

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE QF PROCUREMENT 

[SHOPPiNG — S2.lb]

1. Scope of Works: PR NOIs). HO»MSD25-007/ REF NO. •• n&oOS\f>
For the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CHAIN BLOCK, LEVER BLOCK AND FOUR 
OTHERS;

Item
No. DESCRIPtidN QTY. ABC

fPhPI
1 CHAIN BLOCK (HEAVY DUTY) 2 Tonner. Heavy

duty manual chain hoist
2

UNIT 16,000.00

2 LEVER BLOCK, CHAIN HOIST Heavy Duty 2 Tonner
RATGHET TYPE manual chain hoiser.

2
UNIT 16,000.00

3 CRIMPER BecWc Muld-Function Crimper Set. i Set 54,000.00
4 GRINDER Heavy Duty 4 Inches elebtrie grinder. 2 SET 15,000-00
5 PUMP, HIGH PRESSURE Hydraulic Cylinder Jack. 1 SET 54,000.00

6 SHACKLE Heavy Duty Galvanized Shackle with lock
screw. 10 PC 3.500.00 ,

PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED COMPLETE TECHNK
f ANNEX MA”i

3AL SPECIFICATIONS

TOTALAMOUNT 158,500.00 :
N(^:

• Warranty shall be at least one (l) year for items i -S only and three (3) 
months for Kern 6.

• See attached for complete specifications
• All matertals/items to be supplied fay the winning bidder shall be brand 

new, genuine, and in its original packaging.
*. Must indicate Brand/Model dr provide brochure or specifications on your 

ouotatlon.

2. Deliyeiy Period

Delivery Period shall not be later tfian thirty (30) Calendar Days upon receipt of 
the Purchase Order / Notice to Proceed,

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be.deiivered at MRMD-Brgy. Bull. Muhtirilupa City.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their quotations: trough their authorized representative or 
In the manner Of submission aspre^b^ in ttie RFQ.

AFG-CDG-(J04^02 
Rey.Ko. i 
Pogcl of5



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o RLC) 
tSH52.Ib.'NPrSVPJ1.9I/PRNO.«a-MSD«>OD7 
P^e2 of 5

5. Late Bids

Any quotation submitted after the deadline of submission and receipt of bids Shall 
not be accepted by NPC.

6. Bid Prices

i as Indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s 
performance of the Contact and hot subject to variation or price escalation on any 
account. A quotation submitted with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated 
as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validly shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) catendardays from 
date of opening of bids/quotations.

8, Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria fiw Legal, technical and 
Financial components:

b. From the. bids that Were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected 
for Mmputatlonal errors to identify the Single/Lowest Caicuiated Quotation

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The S/LGQ shalj be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Techrilcal 
Specifications induding arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed 
not to cdhply with the requirements of the tender shall be considered non- 
complying.

10. Post-quaiificatlon

Documents submitted for the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ) will undergo a 
pod-qualification evaluation. Original copies of these documents presented at bid! 
opening/submission must be made available during the post-qualification process:

quotation that successfully meets the post-qualification criteria v^ll be declared 
as the Single/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation (S/LCRQ),

11. Total Contract Prfce

The Total Contract Price shall .be incluslve.of all taxes arid other related expenses 
/ charges.

AFCi^LOG-OMjU)2 
Rev:No. J 
Page-2 of 5



TERMS OF REFERENCE.(t'o RLG):
(StlStlW NP'SVP5J.<J|/ntNO,HO-MSD25.-007 
Pagc3ofi

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (POV Notice to Proceed (NtP)

b. Failure to secure the. PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period Will mean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescnljed by taw*

13. PO Effectlytty

The PO Shall take effect Immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier 
sent through faxes evidenced by the faxtransmlssion receipt and! as confirmed by 
the supplier’s representative..

14. Terms of Payment

Terms ofPayment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of comply 
supporting^locumentSi

15. Warranty

In Order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by the suf^lier, a: 
warranty shall be required from the contract awardee, for a minimum period of three 
(3) months, incaseof expendable supplies, or a minfroum period ofohe (1)year, Iri 
case of non-expendable supplies, after acceptance by toe procuring entity of the 
delivered supplies, uriless otherwise provided in the Fd^Q.

16. Liquidated Darnages

Where the supplier refeses or fails to satisfactorily complete toe woift within the 
specified confrad time, plus any time of efdensioni :duty granted and Is Hereby Iti 
default, undertoe ©onftadtoe suppliw shall pay.NPCforliqukJatad damages, and 
not. by way of pehaj^, an amount equal to at feast one tenth (1/10) of ons 
percent(1%) of the cost of toe undelivered/unperformed portTon of the Item^Works 
for every day of delay but not to exceed fen pdcent (10%) of the total contract 
price. Once the emulative amount of liquidated dtenages reaches ten per^nt 
(10%) of the amount of toe contract, toe procuring entlh/ may rescind or terminate 
toe contract, without pr^'udjce to other courses of action and remedies open to It 
(Section 68 of the fteylsed: IBR ofRA9i84).

17. Liability of the Supplier

If after, receld of toe Purchase Order, toe supplier fails to deliver-the goodsi 
appropriate sanctions will be imposed as prasaibed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 
and Its Revised Implementing Rules and R^ulations (IRR).

16. Disclosure of Relations

The bidifer comply with' the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9l84 and ife 
revised IRR re: disclosure of relations.

AFG-LOO-<KM.A02 
RfiV. No. 1 
Page'S of S



TERMS OF BRFRRRNCE {c/o RLCl
(Sn 5J.1 W NP-SVl' 53.91 / PR W. HQA1SD25-007
P»g«^of5

19. Administrative Sanctions

Sidder shall likewise bo die ni\^- as sjtated in section @6 0itipQ5Won of

20. Reservation Clause

NPG reserves the right to ecqept or 
and to reject all bids at: ariy tlriie

any bid, to annul the biddir^, lyooess, 
to the obnd^ awaiti, withcut diereby

——re/nafrwj^sp^sflw Irri^nttont^Mt bimk •

AFG-LOC-004.A0i 
Rev.No. I 

of 5



■TERMSOt; RpJBtqSNCE <c/o RLC>:
iISUij/lb/W-SVj,SX^jyPRNO.I10^1SCC.‘:--W7
PigeS'ofS

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
[SHOPPING-52.1b]

To: The BAG Chairman;

I have read ar»d examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) 
No/s. HO-MSD25-007: I agree; wWi the-conditions of Ihe TOR and offer the fpliovving 
supplies with specific description;

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO 
BESUPPUED 

(Include Brand NAME)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

1

2

3

4

5

l6;

TOTAL BID PRICE

Date

Company Name . 

Contact Oetails_ 

E-mail address

Note: 'The tMdermay use Oil's faw orits own company htterheadfollowfhg S}ls format dulv
<mg the offer.

AFG-LOQ^04.A02 
Rev. No'.l 
Page 5 of 5



PI»HO-MSD25-009

1. CHAIN BLOCK

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Capacity (safe working load) 
Chain hoist 
Standard Lift 
Chain pull to lift load 
Safety Requirements

2,000 kgs (2T) 
Manual Hoist 
3 meters 
314N
CE approved

2. LEVERBLOCK, CHAIN HOIST 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Type
Capacity (safe worldng load)
Chain hoist 
Standard Lift 
Chain pull to lift load 
Safety Requirements

3. CRIMPER-BATTERY OPERATED 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Ratchet 
2,000 kgs (2T) 
Ratchet Chain 
1.5 meters 
314N
CE approved

Worthing Force 
Crimping Range 
Opening Size 
Tool Weight 
Charging Time 
Die Sizes in mm2 
Safety Requirements

4. GRINDER-ELECTRIC

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Power
vyAteel Diameter 
Grinding Diameter 
No Load Speed 
Dimension 
Net Weight 
Power Supply Cord

100 KN (atleast)
10mm2 to 240mm2 
42mm (at least)
6 kgs (atleast)
60 - 80 minutes
10,16. 25, 35, 50, 70, 95,120,150,185, 240 
CE approved

840 Watts (continuous power)
4” (100mm)
4” (100mm)
11,000 rpm
271mm X 118mm x 97mm (atleast) 
1.9kgs (4.2lbs) atleast 
2.5 meters (8.2 feet)

FEATURES:
• Dust proof bearings, zigzag varnish and resin coatings on motor improved durability
• Gear housing can rotate to suit most cutting and grinding applications
• High performance motor for masonry cutting and high heat resistance
• Shaft lock for easy wheel changes

1



• Easier repairing of gear section assembled with key.
• Double insulation for extra durability

INCLUDES
• Depressed center wheel, lock nut wrench, grip

5. PUMP - HIGH PRESSURE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER JACK 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Capacity
Outside Diameter (at least) 
Inner Diameter (at least) 
Travel (at least)
Collapse Height (at least) 
Weight (at least)
Pump (Manual) Long Barrel 
Safety Requirements

What’s in a box

• Hydraulic Cylinder
• Hydraulic Pump
• Hydraulic Hose

20 Tons 
88 mm (apprx.)
64 mm (apprx.)
100 mm (apprx.)
160 mm (apprx.)
6.3 kgs (apprx.)
700kg/cm2 @900cc (apprx.) 
CE approved

6. SHACKLE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
Size
Capacity 
Coated 
Quality 
Standard

3/4 Bow Shackle with threaded lock 
4 Tons
Powdered Coated Finished 
CE approved 
SR Performance

1 ^


